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18. Next, please tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following parties.
How about -- [ITEMS ROTATED]?

A. The Republican Party

Favor-  Unfavor- No Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion able able opinion
2020 2010 Mar 26-28 42 51 7
2020 Aug 31-Sep 13 42 57 1 2009
2009 Aug 31-Sep 2 40 56 4
2020 Jan 16-29 51 46 2 2009 May 29-31 34 59 6
2019 2008
2019 Sep 3-15 43 55 2 2008 Nov 13-16 34 61 5
2019 Jan 21-27 37 58 5 2008 Oct 10-12 40 53 6
2018 2008 Sep 8-11 43 53 5
2018 Sep 4-12 45 52 4 2008 Sep 5-7 47 47 6
2017 2008 Aug 30-31 % 39 51 10
2017 Sep 6-10 36 59 5 2008 Aug 21-23 39 52 9
2017 May 3-7 39 54 7 2008 Apr 18-20 39 53 8
2016 2008 Feb 8-10 41 52 7
2016 Nov 9-13 40 54 6 2008 Jan 10-13 42 49 8

2016 Nov 1-6



Q.18 (PARTY FAVORABLES) CONTINUED

A. The Republican Party (continued)

Favor-  Unfavor- No Favor-  Unfavor- No
able able opinion able able opinion

2002 1999 Feb 12-13 40 54 6
2002 Dec 16-17 51 38 11 1999 Feb 4-8 45 47 8
2002 Nov 8-10 54 38 8 1999 Jan 8-10 40 52 8
2002 Oct 21-22 53 35 12 1998
2002 Sep 5-8 54 40 6 1998 Dec 19-20 31 57 12
2002 Jul 26-28 55 36 9 1998 Dec 15-16 43 47 10
2002 Jan 11-14 61 30 9 1997
2001 1997 Oct 27-29 50 42 8
2001 Sep 7-10 47 48 5 1996
2000 1996 Aug 30-Sep 1 t 50 45 5
2000 Nov 13-15 49 43 8 1996 Aug 16-18 T 55 41 3
2000 Aug 4-5 54 37 9 1996 Aug 5-7 T 51 44 5

2000 Jul 25-26 49 39









Q.19-20 ROTATED

19.



20. Looking ahead for the next few years, which political party do you think will do a better job of keeping the









32.

(Asked of a half sample) Finally, thinking about the presidential candidates, how concerned are you that —
[RANDOM ORDER] -- may be too closely aligned with people who hold radical political views — very
concerned, somewhat concerned, not too concerned or not concerned at all?

BASED ON -541 - NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Very Somewhat Nottoo Not concerned
concerned concerned concerned at all




Non-

Male Female  White white
Unweighted n 1019 553 466 771 234
Weighted n 1019 502 517 682 322
425 245 181 329 94

18-34
195

295
78

35-54
275

307
147

55+
533

401
195

College
Grad

467
352
107

Some
College

343
294
148

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less an ent
199 336 376
364 292 405
168 283 129

Democrat
296

307
7

Conserva
tive

392

359

Moderate Liberal

373
386

243
260



Conserva
tive Moderate Lilperal

\ Non- College  Some HS Gr
ple White Qite 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less

Unweighted n u66 K1 34 195 275 533 467 343 199 392 373 243
Weighted n 1019 bR &8 322 295 307 401 352 294 364 359 386 260
513 299 \ 38 7 6 170 211 137 169 201 307 153 47
506 60% 41% 5% 36% 43%
S
\ .
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1019 553 466 771 234 195 275 533 467 343 199 336 376 296 392 373 243
Weighted n 1019 502 517 682 322 295 307 401 352 294 364 292 405 307 359 386 260
The Republican Party (or) 480 277 203 378 97 91 172 210 127 167 178 286 175 12 302 140 34
47% 55% 39% 55% 30% 31% 56% 52% 36% 57% 49% 98% 43% 4% 84% 36% 13%
The Democratic Party (or) 492 211 282 278 207 178 126 178 211 112 167 4 189 293 50 218 215
48% 42% 54% 41% 64% 60% 41% 44% 60% 38% 46% 1% 47% 96% 14% 56% 83%
No difference (vol.) 38 13 24 23 14 25 7 6 11 14 12 2 34 1 4 23 11
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 8% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 8% 0% 1% 6% 4%
10 1 9 4 4 - 2 8 2- 7 0 6 1 4 6 -

1% 0% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% - 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% -



Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal

Unweighted n 1019 553 466 771 234 195



Male Female  White




Unweighted n 541
Weighted n 566
228

40%

81

14%

91

16%

Male
284

271
98
36%
32
12%
55
20%

Female
257

294
130
44%
49
17%
36
12%

White
414

381
137
36%
43
11%
64
17%

Non-
white

119
176
87
50%
36
20%
26
15%

18-34
111

168
79
47%
38
23%
33
20%

35-54
140

172
58
34%
21
12%
28
16%

55+
279

213
90
42%
18
9%
29
14%

College
Grad

247
192
101
53%
31
16%
20
10%

Some
College
176

155
59
38%
14
9%
19
12%

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
111

213
67
32%
35
17%
51
24%

an
188

171
10
6%
14
8%
47
27%

ent
191

221
90
41%
37
17%
38
17%

Democrat
157

168
127
75%
28
16%

Conserva
tive

206

204

18

9%

15

8%

Moderate
195

209
108
52%
39
19%
20

Liberal
136

148
100
67%
27
18%






